APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PACES

Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St.
Richmond, TX 77469

6172

FROM (CONTRACTOR):
Pearland, Texas 77581

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

PROJECT:

FBC Emergency Operations Center APPLICATION NO. Five (5) Distribution to:
307 Fort Street OWNER
Richmond, Texas 77469 PERIOD TO: 07/06/21 ﬂ ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE:  01/18/21 CONTROLLER

Pok QLA REESEAN0

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ....ccccoviiiiniiunas wanases

$9,200,884.00

2. Net change by Change Orders ...............

$0.00

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........

$9,200,884.00 «

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..

$1,124,385.59 »

5. RETAINAGE
a. 5% of Completed Work

b. 5% of Stored Material $0.00

Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or
TORB g5 wmar o ismasnranssisninsssnvieniiva saEeso R avas s Eab R euisn simms Eonnmbns tommy oai'

$56,219.28 ~~

$56,219.28

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...........ccccccvunnae

$1,068,166.31 A

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from Previous Certificate)..............cccccucee.

§766,439.70 v

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE......cccccocuimisniasmsnsnsissssins I

" $301,7126.61 |

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Line 3 less Line 6 ) $8,222,717.69 v’
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

RECEIVED
JUL 2 7 2021

\&

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Paymenl were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTO

[ Manager

State of Texas, COmty of Brazona
Subscribed SUSAN M. MAIGNAUD
me on this My Nﬂfafy ID# 126031471

My Cummlssnor: Expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Conlract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architecl's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicaled, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Conlractor
is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED........c.cciciiniiiiinniaiiismiassissassarssssssassns $ $301.726.61
(Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for . Initial all

figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform

1o the amount certified. )

ARCHITECT: ; ; [ .;‘ ‘
BY: Date:

|
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

7/27/2021




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES At DOCUMENT G703 [er—

AIA Docurpem G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATIORN FOR PAYMENT, coptaining. APPLICATION NO:; Five (5)
Coatracioc sigied certification is artached. APELICATION DATE: a2t
n tabudetions belew, hmounty are statsd 10 the pearest doliar, PERIGDTO: wmazl
Use Coluvn [ on Contracts where variablz retuinage [ line sieros may npply. PROJECT: 21001
! A B T [ [<] D I E 3 a [ Cl |
TTEM, DESCRIFTION OFf WORK ORIGINAL CIANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % DALANCE RETAINAGR
NO, SCHEBULED SCWEOULED | FROMPREVIOUS | TMISPERIID | PRESENTLY | COMPLEMD | (0+C) |  TOFNSH "%
VALUD VALLE AEPLICATION STORED AND STORTD (€20
@+E) MoTIN TOPATR
DORE) (DEF)
1| |General Conditions $300,025.00 10.00 $300,025.00 $I00,008.16 ¥23,00200 S04t $125,010.16 1% $175,014.84 36,2503
2 |Sits Demalition $60,000.00 30.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 £0.00 000 260,000.00 100% 5000 ,00000
3 [Eertwork SIS5913.00 $0.00 $156,915.90 SMESLS00 5000 30.00 $145,915.00 E1Y $10,000.00 $7345.75
4 |Field Bagineering/Layaut $7,500.00 $0.00 $1500.00 $7,500.00 s0.00 50.00 52,300.00 100% 3000 £315.00
5 |SWEPP ScrUp and Mainicornco $4,683.07 $0.00 H.680.07 §4,683.07 .00 10.00 $,683.07 100%) 000 123415
6 [sieunitiies FL62,500.00 000 $162,600.00 $113,062.00 $35,703.00 30.00 SU48,765.00 9%, $13,835.00 STAIR2S)
7 [tendscope ad tmigotion. FHL0500.00 10.00 $116,500.00 5000 o0 s0.00 $0.00 [ $110,10000 $0.00
8 |Parking Lot Seriping $7,089.00 0,00 £7,085.00: $0.00 000 000 5000 % 7,085.00 $0.00
9 |Sitc Provection $15,000.00 5000 313,000.00 F15,560.00 $6.00 $0.00 15,000.00 100% 5000 ST30.0)
0 | TumieyConcrete £551,593.00 50.00 £351,593.00 $83.930.00 $60,293.00 $0.00 $148,243.00 % $405,350.00 71218
1 |Masowy $290,445.00 sta $290,400.00 $0.00 $18,56643 30.00 $18,564.00 I 271 k24T SR
17 [Strectural Stect $437,463.00 50.00 30746300 530,584.40 566,850.50 $0.00 £57,434.90 2% £340,020.10 5L
13 |steed Pretion $138,000.00 5000 $128,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $138.000.60 50,00
14 [Staicless Steel Handmils $12,£00.00 50.00 512,400.00 .06 st.00 $0.00 $0.00 [ $12,60000 50.00
15 |Perfomicd Steel Pancling 43,376.50 .00 38437650 5000 5000 $0.00 $0.00 % $63.376.50 50.00
16 |Atumimum Meta! Canopics £2,460.00 £0.00 £32,400.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 % $32400.00 0.00
7 Misccllzncous Mclals $37,700.00 $0.00 $37,700.00 $0.00 30,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 24% £28,700.00 $450.80
138 |Omanmital Feacing 29375000 $6.00 £292,750.00 £0.00 50.00 520.00 5000 ol £29375000 $0.00
19 {Ataminum Componitc Mt Pascling $136,388.00 0.0 $136,388.00 50.00 5000 s0.00 5000 ™ $136,338,00 $0.00
20 |Waod Dlocking $13.000.00 50,00 51500000 50,00 $006 £90.00 5000 [} $15,000.00 $0.00
21 |Coment Fibor Pancling $139450.00 0.0 $119,450.00 50.00 50.00 000 5000 ol $135,450.00 $0.00,
2 |muwek 32636643 $0.00 $26,366.43 10,00 50,06 $0.00 5000 % $26,566.43 $0.00
B [selid Sulam Councrtops 1,000 s0.00 £31.24000 0,00 s0.0p sa00 0.0 ! $33,740.00 .00
M [wWateproohingScalaus $171,04700 5000 S1T1,04T.00 sa.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 T $168,547.00 129,00
23 |10 Rauling Sy 5192.060.00 .00 $192,060.60 $0.00 [ $0.00 30.00 o) $192,060.00 3000
25 |Doors, Frumet, and Hardware Matzrial $133.7e7.00 0w $138,787.60 $0.00 0,00 3000 0,00 ¥4 $138,787.00 3000
27 |Owibcad Do 339,570.00 $0.00 $39,570.00 10.00 .80 50.00 £0.00 ™ 539,520.00 £0.00
28 |Glass and Glaziog $276,00000 50,00 3276,000.00 $0.00 000 .00 30.00 % 5276,000.00 £1.00
29 |Ctass Guaidrait $31,000.00 s0.00 51,000.00 5000 £0.00 50,00 0.00 % 51,000.00 5000
10 |Paining 516,565.00 000 $16,485.00 $0.00 000 50,00 $0.00 21 $6,583.00 50.00)
3 |Framing/Sheating $419.691.00 5000 419.694,00 $s0.00 .00 50.00 0,00 o $419,694.00 0.00
32 |Acooustical Ceiling $274,363.00 50,00 $T7353.00 50.00 $0.00 .00 50.00 o SN0 52.00
33 |Ralsed Acoers Flooring 320,700.00 $0.00 £30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 o £10,700.00 $1.00
3 |Fooing $170.000.00 5000 517000000 50.00 000 000 0,00 o 5170000.00 30.00
35 |Teidet Portiionn and Accessones 526,195.00 £0.00 %26,285.00 50.00 s0.00 0.0 $0.00 o4 526,295.00 sa.00
36 |Room D Sigage $15,000.00 10.00 S15,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 $0.00 50,00 o $13,200.00 20.00
n xteriar Signrgs $20,000.00 0.00 320,000.00 s000| ” $0.00 $0.00 30.00 o $10,600.00 50.00)
38 |Firo Extinguiahers end Cobincta $1.352.00 50.00 HEDT- $0.00 50.00 50,00 s0.00 % 11,392.00 56,00
39 |Markcsboods $+1,500.00 .00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 000 $0.00 % 37.500.00 5000
a0 |windaw Coverings 3200 sn.on $531800 $0.00 s0.00 0.0 50.00 o s3.22000 50.00
a1 |Oporabte Partivons 540,667.00 $0.00 $40,667.00 $0.00 s0.00 0,00 5000 0% $40.687.00 50.00
a1 [token 523,7790.00 $0.00 20,7700 $0.00 $6.00 0. $0.00 % $23,779.00
0 [specintiics $8.190.00 50.00 $4,180.00 $0.00 50.00 0.0 5000 0% s$8,120.00
1 |Flgpaes $,142.00 $0.00 £,143.00 .00 $0.00 .00 $0.00 o) $£7,142.00
45 Appliacees £32,500.00 50.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 3000 50.00 0% $22.506.00
4 |Eovater $75.999.00 $0.00 $75.999.00 545,599.00 50.00 $0.00 $45,599.00 6% $10400.00
7 |Bailting Pumbing $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 $10,000.00 £52,300.00 $0.00 £67,500.00 19% 202,500.00
a [wvac $P02500.00 $0.00 $902,500.00 10.00 5000 5000 $0.00 o $902,30000
49 |Beagical 32630000 10.00 $1,326,300.00 $13,00000 0219167 30.00 LIDLE | sLze 08N
50 |Generser 24157.00 0.0 $214,157.00 30.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 % 21415700
51 |Lightinicg Pretection £25,000.00 1000 £25,000.00 £0.00 5000 0,00 $1.00 [ $25,000.00
52 |Fies Sprikter Syuiem £40,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 1000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 % $40,000.00
33 |Fico Alarm Syswm $25,000.00 3000 325,000.00 50.00 5000 50.00 .00 o $25,000.00
M |AodinVisual System £431,000.00 $0.00 £431,000.00 000 50.00 .00 $2.00 o% 541) 00000
55 |Veicc/Duu Cabling $185,643.00 3000 $LRS,647.00 $000 so00 $0.00 50.00 o $185,640.00
36 [Aceese Courels $37,404.00 som 17,404 00 .00 .00 .00 50.00 ol 537,404.00
57 |video Sunvciitone: 1,06900 oo 531,069.00 000 0,00 .00 50.00 o) §11,069.00
% |bsvrance SETA1.00 $000 SETERTO0 S67,577.00 0o £0.00 67,8700 100% £10.00
59 [ponas $76.000.00 50.00 7600000 $76,000.00 s0.00 $0.00 16,000.00 100% $0.00
60 |owner Contingency $90.000.00 5000 $90,000.00 50.00 0 .0 S0.00 o $90,000.00
&1 | Comincsont Foa 35321500 $0.00 $332.625.00 $24.600.00 31000000 | o 5000 238,600.00 i $294,035.00
TOTAL|  392908M4.00 30.00 19,190,584 .00 ¥904,778 63 $317,606.56 |y 800 | $1,124,383.99 1| SRIEARAI

Users ray shdsin of this by requesting f the licensa teied ALA I 01 -C of "




